

Republic of the Philippines Office of the Municipal Mayor BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Pasuquin, llocos Norte pasuquin_bac.secretariat@yahoo.com

BAC Resolution Declaring SCRB and Recommending Approval

RESOLUTION NO. BACRES-2024-02-047

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Pasuquin, Ilocos Norte advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for the MGPIN-2024-01-006–PURCHASE OF IT EQUIPMENT located PASUQUIN, ILOCOS NORTE at the Philgeps and three conspicuous places at the premises of the Municipal Building at Pasuquin, Ilocos Norte continuously for 7 calendar days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, **one (1) bidder** logged in the PhilGEPS and **one (1) bidder** purchased the Bidding Documents;

WHEREAS, one (1) bid was submitted on <u>February 07, 2024</u> and the same bidder passed the preliminary examination of bids.

	Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
1.	R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES	292,999.00	+0.34

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid – *MGPIN-2024-01-006– PURCHASE OF IT EQUIPMENT* located *PASUQUIN, ILOCOS NORTE* its bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby **RESOLVE** as it is hereby **RESOLVED**:

- a) To declare R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid for the MGPIN-2024-01-006-PURCHASE OF IT EQUIPMENT located PASUQUIN, ILOCOS NORTE.
- b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of Pasuquin, Ilocos Norte the foregoing findings;

RESOLVED, at the 3rd Floor, Municipal Hall, Pasuquin, Ilocos Norte, this 20th day of February,

2024. ENGR. PRECIOUS JANSEN D. LUNA DIANA E D. BAUTISTA AC Vice Member BAC Member antos m ATRICK JOHN T. RATUT A& Member **BAC** Member ENRICO S JOEY O. MENOR BAC Me AC Member ENGR. LLOYD B. MANAYAN BAC Chairperson APPROVED BY: RO Unicipal Mayor



Republic of the Philippines Office of the Municipal Mayor BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Pasuquin, llocos Norte pasuquin_bac.secretariat@yahoo.com

BAC Resolution Confirming the TWG Post Qualification Evaluation Report and Declaring SCRB

RESOLUTION NO. BACRES-2024-02-046

WHEREAS, the BAC - Municipality of Pasuquin, Ilocos Norte confirmed the TWG Bid Evaluation Report and declared the Single Calculated Bid (SCB) – **R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES**;

WHEREAS, on February 14-20, 2024 the TWG conducted the Post Qualification of the Single Calculated Bid – **R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES** in order to determine whether the bidder complies with and is responsive to all the requirements and conditions as specified in the Bidding Documents;

WHEREAS, the TWG verified, validated, and ascertained all statements made and documents submitted by the bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, using non-discretionary criteria, the Technical requirements, and Financial requirements;

WHEREAS, upon presentation of the TWG Report on the Post Qualification Evaluation to the BAC, the TWG properly discussed and deliberated the contents of the Report;

WHEREAS, the TWG found out that the Single Calculated Bid - R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES complied all the requirements and further found to be responsive bidder as contained in the TWG Post Qualification Evaluation Report and confirmed by the BAC;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby **RESOLVED**:

- a) To confirm and adopt to declare **R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES** as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the **MGPIN-2024-01-006**– **PURCHASE OF IT EQUIPMENT** located **PASUQUIN**, **ILOCOS NORTE**.
- b) To recommend further that the BAC Secretariat to prepare a BAC Resolution declaring The R&J ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT TRADING AND SERVICES as the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) and further to recommend the award;

RESOLVED, at the 3rd Floor, Municipal Hall, Pasuquin, Ilocos Norte, this 20th day of February, 2024.

ENGR. PRECIOUS JANSEN D. LUNA DIANA ROSE D. BAUTISTA **BAC Vice Member** BAC Member 18 alalencemp PATRICK JOHN T. RATUIT DIOPHANTOS M. ACOB BAC Member BAC Member ENRICO S. NATOZA IR. **NRN** JOEY/O. MENOR BAC Member C Member BA the ENGR. LLOYD B. MANAYAN **BAC Chairperson** APPROVED BY: ROBÉ AGUINALDO Unicipal Mayor